

HIGH COURT FOR THE STATE OF TELANGANA : HYDERABAD

MAIN CASE NO: W.P.No.29434 OF 2025

PROCEEDING SHEET

SL. NO	DATE	ORDER	OFFIC E NOTE
01.	26.09.2025	<u>TMD,J</u> Notice Before Admission. Learned Government Pleader for Panchayat Raj takes notice on behalf of respondents No.1 and 3 and the learned Government for Revenue takes notice on behalf of respondent No.2 and waive further notice and seek time to file counter. In view of the wavier, Registry is directed not to take out notices to respondents No.1 to 3. Learned counsel for the petitioner has pointed out that in other Districts, the petitioner has been granted contract and there was no condition prescribed in the tender notification that drug license has to be produced and the petitioner has been granted licenses in other Districts. In view thereof, the respondents are directed not to finalize the subject tenders in respect of Mancherial District, till the next date of hearing. List on 13.10.2025. TMD, J dv	

SL. NO	DATE	ORDER	OFFIC E NOTE

SL. NO	DATE	ORDER	OFFIC E NOTE